

PS&E JOB NO : 13A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008597 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4370
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 108TH AVE NE TO W LK SAMMAMISH PKWY
 PAVING
 13A026
 PROJECT : , NH-0520(052)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 6505 226TH PL SE #200
 98027-8905
 EVERETT WA 982011927 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			30.08 %			47.90 %
			224,482.00	292,000.00	67,518.00	332,000.00	107,518.00	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	252.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,512.00	1,260.00	-252.00	1,260.00	-252.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	
			300.00	250.00	-50.00	250.00	-50.00	
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST							
	24.0000	EACH	20.0000	7.0000	-65.00 %	6.6000	-67.00 %	
			480.00	168.00	-312.00	158.40	-321.60	
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE							
	2740.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.5000	66.67 %	0.8500	-43.33 %	
			4,110.00	6,850.00	2,740.00	2,329.00	-1,781.00	
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING							
	86.0000	EACH	20.0000	50.0000	150.00 %	60.5000	202.50 %	
			1,720.00	4,300.00	2,580.00	5,203.00	3,483.00	
7	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	73.1000	HUND	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	215.0000	115.00 %	
			7,310.00	9,137.50	1,827.50	15,716.50	8,406.50	
GRADING								
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	1380.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	28.6000	14.40 %	
			34,500.00	41,400.00	6,900.00	39,468.00	4,968.00	
STRUCTURE								
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR -BRIDGE NO. 520/22S							
	10.0000	S.F.	50.0000	200.0000	300.00 %	172.0000	244.00 %	
			500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,720.00	1,220.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008597 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4370
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 108TH AVE NE TO W LK SAMMAMISH PKWY
 PAVING
 13A026
 PROJECT : , NH-0520(052)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 6505 226TH PL SE #200
 98027-8905
 EVERETT WA 982011927 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE								
10	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)							
	1530.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
			30,600.00	30,600.00	0.00	22,950.00	-7,650.00	
SURFACING								
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	380.0000	TON	35.0000	60.0000	71.43 %	46.0000	31.43 %	
			13,300.00	22,800.00	9,500.00	17,480.00	4,180.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,940.00	12,940.00		12,940.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
13	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,700.00	30,700.00		30,700.00		
14	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK							
	1530.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	17.0000	70.00 %	
			15,300.00	30,600.00	15,300.00	26,010.00	10,710.00	
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	116260.0000	S.Y.	2.7500	3.5000	27.27 %	3.3500	21.82 %	
			319,715.00	406,910.00	87,195.00	389,471.00	69,756.00	
16	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	715.0000	TON	100.0000	110.0000	10.00 %	102.0000	2.00 %	
			71,500.00	78,650.00	7,150.00	72,930.00	1,430.00	
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	12680.0000	TON	80.0000	76.0000	-5.00 %	88.0000	10.00 %	
			1,014,400.00	963,680.00	-50,720.00	1,115,840.00	101,440.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008597 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4370
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 108TH AVE NE TO W LK SAMMAMISH PKWY
 PAVING
 13A026
 PROJECT : , NH-0520(052)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 6505 226TH PL SE #200
 98027-8905
 EVERETT WA 982011927 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			33,600.00	33,600.00		33,600.00		
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,500.00	22,500.00		22,500.00		
20	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			16,600.00	16,600.00		16,600.00		
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL							
	1630.0000 L.F.		4.5000	10.0000	122.22 %	1.5000	-66.67 %	
			7,335.00	16,300.00	8,965.00	2,445.00	-4,890.00	
22	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL							
	940.0000 L.F.		18.0000	40.0000	122.22 %	17.0000	-5.56 %	
			16,920.00	37,600.00	20,680.00	15,980.00	-940.00	
23	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			18,000.00	18,000.00		18,000.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
24	ESC LEAD							
	17.0000 DAY		150.0000	10.0000	-93.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	
			2,550.00	170.00	-2,380.00	1,700.00	-850.00	
25	INLET PROTECTION							
	124.0000 EACH		85.0000	80.0000	-5.88 %	86.0000	1.18 %	
			10,540.00	9,920.00	-620.00	10,664.00	124.00	
26	STREET CLEANING							
	290.0000 HR		130.0000	130.0000	0.00 %	140.0000	7.69 %	
			37,700.00	37,700.00	0.00	40,600.00	2,900.00	
27	WATTLE							
	900.0000 L.F.		4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	3.9000	-2.50 %	
			3,600.00	4,500.00	900.00	3,510.00	-90.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008597 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4370
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 108TH AVE NE TO W LK SAMMAMISH PKWY
 PAVING
 13A026
 PROJECT : , NH-0520(052)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 6505 226TH PL SE #200
 98027-8905
 EVERETT WA 982011927 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			32,600.00	32,600.00		32,600.00		
29	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	4230.0000	L.F.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	2.2000	-26.67 %	
			12,690.00	21,150.00	8,460.00	9,306.00	-3,384.00	
TRAFFIC								
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	238.0000	L.F.	35.0000	30.0000	-14.29 %	32.0000	-8.57 %	
			8,330.00	7,140.00	-1,190.00	7,616.00	-714.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10							
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,000.0000	25.00 %	1,045.0000	30.62 %	
			800.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,045.00	245.00	
32	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)							
	4.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	11,000.0000	10.00 %	4,125.0000	-58.75 %	
			40,000.00	44,000.00	4,000.00	16,500.00	-23,500.00	
33	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)							
	550.0000	HR	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	58.5000	17.00 %	
			27,500.00	30,250.00	2,750.00	32,175.00	4,675.00	
34	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			24,000.00	24,000.00		24,000.00		
35	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	196.0000	EACH	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	38.5000	28.33 %	
			5,880.00	7,840.00	1,960.00	7,546.00	1,666.00	
36	BARRIER DELINEATOR							
	343.0000	EACH	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %	11.3000	-5.83 %	
			4,116.00	4,116.00	0.00	3,875.90	-240.10	
37	PAINT LINE							
	57050.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.3300	65.00 %	0.2200	10.00 %	
			11,410.00	18,826.50	7,416.50	12,551.00	1,141.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008597 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4370
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 108TH AVE NE TO W LK SAMMAMISH PKWY
 PAVING
 13A026
 PROJECT : , NH-0520(052)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 6505 226TH PL SE #200
 98027-8905
 EVERETT WA 982011927 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
38	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 30190.0000	L.F.	0.7500 22,642.50	0.8500 25,661.50	13.33 % 3,019.00	0.8800 26,567.20	17.33 % 3,924.70
39	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 24480.0000	L.F.	3.5000 85,680.00	4.2500 104,040.00	21.43 % 18,360.00	4.7500 116,280.00	35.71 % 30,600.00
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE 54.0000	L.F.	25.0000 1,350.00	15.5000 837.00	-38.00 % -513.00	16.5000 891.00	-34.00 % -459.00
41	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 14.0000	EACH	60.0000 840.00	40.0000 560.00	-33.33 % -280.00	72.0000 1,008.00	20.00 % 168.00
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 7.0000	EACH	160.0000 1,120.00	250.0000 1,750.00	56.25 % 630.00	204.0000 1,428.00	27.50 % 308.00
43	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	40.0000 320.00	18.0000 144.00	-55.00 % -176.00	75.0000 600.00	87.50 % 280.00
44	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 4.0000	EACH	80.0000 320.00	120.0000 480.00	50.00 % 160.00	138.0000 552.00	72.50 % 232.00
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 121.0000	EACH	35.0000 4,235.00	30.0000 3,630.00	-14.29 % -605.00	46.0000 5,566.00	31.43 % 1,331.00
46	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 15.7000	HUND	260.0000 4,082.00	250.0000 3,925.00	-3.85 % -157.00	250.0000 3,925.00	-3.85 % -157.00
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 23.8000	HUND	300.0000 7,140.00	425.0000 10,115.00	41.67 % 2,975.00	500.0000 11,900.00	66.67 % 4,760.00
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 226130.0000	L.F.	0.2500 56,532.50	0.1500 33,919.50	-40.00 % -22,613.00	0.3100 70,100.30	24.00 % 13,567.80

PS&E JOB NO :13A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008597 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# :XL4370
 HWY :SR 520
 TITLE :SR 520
 108TH AVE NE TO W LK SAMMAMISH PKWY
 PAVING
 13A026
 PROJECT : , NH-0520(052)
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2014

AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 6505 226TH PL SE #200
 98027-8905
 EVERETT WA 982011927 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
49	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION SYSTEM						
		L.S.			-8.13 %		-2.96 %
			82,440.00	75,736.69	-6,703.31	80,000.00	-2,440.00
50	DIRECTIONAL BORING						
	250.0000	L.F.	70.0000	84.4600	20.66 %	80.0000	14.29 %
			17,500.00	21,115.00	3,615.00	20,000.00	2,500.00
51	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN						
	760.0000	HR	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	2.2000	-26.67 %
			2,280.00	3,040.00	760.00	1,672.00	-608.00
52	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	1050.0000	HR	4.0000	9.0000	125.00 %	5.5000	37.50 %
			4,200.00	9,450.00	5,250.00	5,775.00	1,575.00
53	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.			47.42 %		135.87 %
			40,700.00	60,000.00	19,300.00	96,000.00	55,300.00
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	3240.0000	HR	50.0000	63.0000	26.00 %	68.2000	36.40 %
			162,000.00	204,120.00	42,120.00	220,968.00	58,968.00
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
		L.S.			-39.39 %		21.21 %
			33,000.00	20,000.00	-13,000.00	40,000.00	7,000.00
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	424.0000	S.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	24.2000	21.00 %
			8,480.00	10,600.00	2,120.00	10,260.80	1,780.80
57	PAINTED HOV LANE SYMBOL						
	22.0000	EACH	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	71.5000	43.00 %
			1,100.00	880.00	-220.00	1,573.00	473.00
58	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL						
	11.0000	EACH	200.0000	175.0000	-12.50 %	182.0000	-9.00 %
			2,200.00	1,925.00	-275.00	2,002.00	-198.00

PS&E JOB NO : 13A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008597 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4370
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 108TH AVE NE TO W LK SAMMAMISH PKWY
 PAVING
 13A026
 PROJECT : , NH-0520(052)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 6505 226TH PL SE #200
 98027-8905
 EVERETT WA 982011927 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
59	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	1345.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	3.3000	-34.00 %	
			6,725.00	6,725.00	0.00	4,438.50	-2,286.50	
OTHER ITEMS								
60	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			100.00 %		-29.20 %	
			7,500.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	5,310.00	-2,190.00	
61	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			150.00 %		245.00 %	
			6,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	20,700.00	14,700.00	
62	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %	550.0000	10.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,100.00	100.00	
63	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,600.00	11,600.00		11,600.00		
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
65	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
66	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %		-75.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	500.00	-1,500.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/10/2014

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:33

PS&E JOB NO : 13A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008597 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4370
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 108TH AVE NE TO W LK SAMMAMISH PKWY
 PAVING
 13A026
 PROJECT : , NH-0520(052)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2014
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 6505 226TH PL SE #200
 98027-8905
 EVERETT WA 982011927 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
67	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.			-62.37 %		-78.60 %
			25,700.00	9,671.54	-16,028.46	5,500.00	-20,200.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,718,731.00</u>	<u>\$2,975,187.23</u>	9.43%	<u>\$3,165,460.60</u>	16.43%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,718,731.00</u>	<u>\$2,975,187.23</u>	9.43%	<u>\$3,165,460.60</u>	16.43%

\$0.00